 □  APPROVED
 □  REJECTED
Alice Richard J.M.Yeh
Acroparts Technology Co., Ltd.
1F No.16 Tze Chiang St. Yangmei, Taoyuan, Taiwan
TEL：+886-3-4881133   FAX：+886-3-4881177
DRAWN BY CHECKED BY APPROVED BY
林月霞 張德名 葉任銘

PAGE 1REV.
3
4
0.50 ± 0.10
2
1
B 7.00   max.
C
Item Spec. (mm)432 CA
B
1
Electrical Characteristics ：
Note：
1. □ -Tolerance：K=±10% / M=±20%
2. IDC obtained when temp. rise to 40℃ or the initial inductance drop by 10% , whichever is smaller.
195.0 GRN BLU BLK SIL KDLCT0307-560□Z 56.00 50 2.520 7.500 2.900
205.0 YEL VIO BLK SIL KDLCT0307-470□Z 47.00 50 2.520 8.500 2.600
5
PROD.
NAME
SPECIFICATION
AXIAL INDUCTOR PAGE 2
DLCT0307-SERIES
A
MRED SIL BLK
ATC's DWG
NUMBER
REV.
ORN WHT BLK SIL
Tol.
2nd 3rd 4th
Color Code
1st
SIL K
DLCT0307-390□Z 39.00 50 2.520 9.500 2.300 240.0 K
DLCT0307-R22□Z 740.0
BLK
DLCT0307-R27□Z 0.270 40 25.20
RED
ORN ORN2.100 255.0
0.220 40 25.20 150.0
IDC
(mA)max.
DWG No.
L
(uH)
Q
min.
Freq.
(MHz)
DLCT0307-330□Z 33.00 50 2.520 10.00
RED VIO SIL BLK
SRF
(MHz)min.
150.0 0.085 740.0
0.080
RDC
(Ω )max.
M
DLCT0307-R33□Z 0.330 40 25.20 150.0 0.095 740.0 ORN ORN M
DLCT0307-R39□Z 0.390 40 25.20 150.0 0.100 740.0 ORN WHT SIL BLK
SIL BLK
M
DLCT0307-R47□Z 0.470 40 25.20 150.0 0.110 740.0 YEL VIO M
DLCT0307-R56□Z 0.560 40 25.20 150.0 0.120 740.0 GRN BLU SIL BLK
SIL BLK
M
DLCT0307-R68□Z 0.680 40 25.20 150.0 0.130 740.0 BLU GRY M
DLCT0307-R82□Z 0.820 40 25.20 150.0 0.140 740.0 GRY RED SIL BLK
SIL BLK
M
DLCT0307-1R0□Z 1.000 40 25.20 150.0 0.150 740.0 BRN BLK K
DLCT0307-1R2□Z 1.200 40 7.960 150.0 0.180 740.0 BRN RED GLD SIL
GLD SIL
K
DLCT0307-1R5□Z 1.500 40 7.960 150.0 0.200 700.0 BRN GRN K
DLCT0307-1R8□Z 1.800 50 7.960 125.0 0.230 655.0 BRN GRY GLD SIL
GLD SIL
K
DLCT0307-2R2□Z 2.200 50 7.960 110.0 0.270 630.0 RED RED K
DLCT0307-2R7□Z 2.700 50 7.960 95.00 0.280 595.0 RED VIO GLD SIL
GLD SIL
K
DLCT0307-3R3□Z 3.300 50 7.960 70.00 0.320 575.0 ORN ORN K
DLCT0307-3R9□Z 3.900 50 7.960 65.00 0.320 555.0 ORN WHT GLD SIL
GLD SIL
K
DLCT0307-4R7□Z 4.700 50 7.960 36.00 0.350 530.0 YEL VIO K
DLCT0307-5R6□Z 5.600 50 7.960 32.00 0.400 500.0 GRN BLU GLD SIL
GLD SIL
K
DLCT0307-6R8□Z 6.800 50 7.960 28.00 0.480 470.0 BLU GRY K
DLCT0307-8R2□Z 8.200 50 7.960 23.00 0.560 425.0 GRY RED GLD SIL
GLD SIL
K
DLCT0307-100□Z 10.00 50 7.960 18.00 0.750 370.0 BRN BLK K
DLCT0307-120□Z 12.00 50 2.520 17.00 0.800 350.0 BRN RED BLK SIL
BLK SIL
K
DLCT0307-150□Z 15.00 50 2.520 16.00 0.930 335.0 BRN GRN K
DLCT0307-180□Z 18.00 50 2.520 15.00 1.000 315.0 BRN GRY BLK SIL
BLK SIL
270.0
K
DLCT0307-220□Z 22.00 50 2.520 13.00 1.200 285.0 RED
DLCT0307-270□Z 27.00 50 2.520 11.00 1.800 KRED VIO BLK SIL
BLK SIL KRED
Electrical Characteristics ：
Note：
1. □ -Tolerance：K=±10% / M=±20%
2. IDC obtained when temp. rise to 40℃ or the initial inductance drop by 10% , whichever is smaller.
40.00 BRN GRN RED SIL KDLCT0307-152□Z 1500 45 0.252 0.800 39.00
50.00 BRN RED RED SIL KDLCT0307-122□Z 1200 50 0.252 0.900 37.00
60.00 BRN BLK RED SIL KDLCT0307-102□Z 1000 50 0.796 1.200 31.40
65.00 GRY RED BRN SIL KDLCT0307-821□Z 820.0 60 0.796 1.500 27.50
75.00 BLU GRY BRN SIL KDLCT0307-681□Z 680.0 60 0.796 2.000 25.30
85.00 GRN BLU BRN SIL KDLCT0307-561□Z 560.0 60 0.796 2.300 15.50
90.00 YEL VIO BRN SIL KDLCT0307-471□Z 470.0 60 0.796 2.500 14.00
95.00 ORN WHT BRN SIL KDLCT0307-391□Z 390.0 60 0.796 2.800 12.60
100.0 ORN ORN BRN SIL KDLCT0307-331□Z 330.0 60 0.796 3.400 11.10
120.0 RED VIO BRN SIL KDLCT0307-271□Z 270.0 60 0.796 3.700 7.700
130.0 RED RED BRN SIL KDLCT0307-221□Z 220.0 60 0.796 4.000 7.000
140.0 BRN GRY BRN SIL KDLCT0307-181□Z 180.0 60 0.796 4.300 6.000
150.0 BRN GRN BRN SIL KDLCT0307-151□Z 150.0 60 0.796 4.700 5.400
160.0 BRN RED BRN SIL KDLCT0307-121□Z 120.0 60 0.796 5.400 4.700
165.0 BRN BLK BRN SIL KDLCT0307-101□Z 100.0 50 2.520 5.500 4.200
175.0 GRY RED BLK SIL KDLCT0307-820□Z 82.00 50 2.520 6.000 3.800
185.0 BLU GRY BLK SIL KDLCT0307-680□Z 68.00 50 2.520 6.500 3.300
RDC
(Ω )max.
IDC
(mA)max.